TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of assignee correcting 'Inc.' to 'Ltd.' previously recorded on Reel 004869 Frame 0459. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fiesta Catering International, Inc.		07/06/2012	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiesta Catering International Ltd.
Street Address:	Babrow Building
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 371
City:	The Valley
State/Country:	ANGUILLA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ANGUILLA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3239921	О
Registration Number:	3981762	0
Registration Number:	3442249	0
Registration Number:	3211498	0
Registration Number:	4006040	FLIRT, DATE, FALL IN LOVE
Registration Number:	4172730	FINDLOVE.COM
Registration Number:	3884421	ORGASM
Registration Number:	4181174	ORGASM
Registration Number:	2657616	ORGASM.COM
Registration Number:	3028533	SEXSEARCH.COM
Registration Number:	2733701	SEXSEARCH.COM
Registration Number:	4006022	XXXCUPID.COM
Serial Number:	85211259	PASSIONSEARCH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183324205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 488-8146

Email: TMDocketing@eclipsegrp.com, amv@eclipsegrp.com

Correspondent Name: Anna M. Vradenburgh, The Eclipse Group

Address Line 1: 6345 Balboa Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 325, Building II

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSI- GENERAL

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Anna M. Vradenburgh

 Signature:
 /anna m vradenburgh/

 Date:
 01/10/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0023

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Fiesta Catering International, Inc.	Name: Fiesta Catering International, Inc. Ltd. [MW 3] 128/13		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Barbados ☐ Other	Street Address: Babrow Building, P.O. Box 371 City: The Valley State: Country:Anguilla Zip: Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Anguilla Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No		
Other_	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attachment A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attachment A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anna M. Vradenburgh - The Eclispe Group LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Suite 325, Building II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_365.00		
Street Address: 6345 Balboa Boulevard			
City: Encino	8. Payment Information:		
State: CA Zip: 91316			
Phone Number: 818-488-8146	Deposit Account Number 50-2542		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name Jennifer H. Hamilton		
Email Address: TMDocketing@Eclipsegrp.com	Authorized osci Hairie		
9. Signature: /anna m vradenburgh/	September 28, 2012		
Signature Anna M. Vradenburgh	Date Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Fiesta Catering International, Inc. (Assignor), a Barbados corporation, having a place of business at Global Corporate Centre, 2 Pleasant View, Cave Hill, St. Michael, BARBADOS, has adopted, used and is using the marks as evidenced by the listed applications and registrations shown in "ATTACHMENT A" hereinafter referred to as the "Marks".

Ltd. ann a128/13

 Λ

WHEREAS, Fiesta Catering International, Inc. (Assignee), an Anguilla corporation, having a place of business at Babrow Building, P.O. Box 371, The Valley, Anguilla, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the identified applications, and any registration issuing therefrom, and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, to Assignee as of December 31, 2011, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Date July 6, 2012	Ву:
	Assignor: For Fiesta Catering International, Inc.
	Name: David Rickham
	Title: Director
	Λ

Assignee: For Fiesta Catering International, Inc.
Name: David Rickham

Date July 6, 2012

Title: Director

ATTACHMENT A

Mark	Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
O Stylized (Devil O)	78/978,212	October 22, 2004	3,239,921	May 8, 2007
O Stylized (Devil O)	77/164,286	April 24, 2007	3,981,762	June 21, 2011
O Stylized (Devil O)	78/504,300	October 22, 2004	3,442,249	June 3, 2008
O Stylized (Devil O)	78/977,483	October 22, 2004	3,211,498	February 20, 2007
FLIRT, DATE, FALL IN LOVE	85/211,817	January 6, 2011	4,006,040	August 2, 2011
**FINDLOVE.COM	85/300,472	September 6, 2011	4,172,730	July 10, 2012
ORGASM Stylized (Devil O)	78/503,974	October 21, 2004	3,884,421	November 30, 2010
**ORGASM Stylized (Devil O)	77/164,200	April 24, 2007	4,181,174	July 31, 2012
ORGASM.COM	75/793,809	September 7, 1999	2,657,616	December 10, 2002
PASSIONSEARCH	85/211,259	January 5, 2011	4,409,321	October 1, 2013
SEXSEARCH.COM	78/504,420	October 22, 2004	3,028,533	December 13, 2005
SEXSEARCH.COM	75/925,747	February 24, 2000	2,733,701	July 8, 2003
XXXCUPID.COM	85/211,230	January 5, 2011	4,006,022	August 2, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0026

^{**}Address was incorrectly identified upon filing the Amendment to Allege Use and/or Statement of Use; however, the address as originally filed, and as set forth in paragraph 1 of the Assignment, is the correct address of assignor for these marks.

DECLARATION OF ANNA M. VRADENBURGH

I, Anna M. Vradenburgh, declare as follows:

- I am an attorney for The Eclipse Group, LLP, and am the attorney of record for the trademark applications ("Applications") listed in Attachment A, attached hereto. I have firsthand knowledge of the error in the assignment document.
- 2. The Applications were each originally filed on the corresponding date set forth in Attachment A, in the name of Fiesta Catering International, Inc., a Barbados company. These Applications were filed by our firm. The Applications were assigned on July 6, 2012, to Fiesta Catering International, *Inc.*, an Anguilla company. Our firm prepared the assignment document. Due to a clerical error, the assignment inadvertently identified the Assignee as Fiesta Catering International, *Inc.*.
- 3. It has recently come to our attention that the correct name of the Assignee, now owner, of these Applications, is Fiesta Catering International, *Ltd*. This correction of assignment is being filed to correct this minor error in the identification of the name of the Assignee. The undersigned contends that this is a minor clerical error as it does not change the entity and was merely an inadvertent error.
- 4. The correct name of the owner of the Applications is *Fiesta Catering International*, *Ltd*. The undersigned respectfully requests correction of this error in the assignment document and recordation for the Applications.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application and any resulting registration, declares that all statements made of her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: January 10, 2014

Anna M. Vradenburgh

The Eclipse Group, LLP

Attorneys of Record for Assignee/Owner Fiesta Catering International, Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 01/10/2014